
  
 

 Controller of Examinations 
 
Our Ref.: ECC/Exam. Controller’s Notification/2023/P-19 

October 31, 2023 
 

ALL STUDENTS OF B.A., B. SC., B. COM. & B.C.A. SEMESTER-V  
SESSION 2023-2024 

 
All the above students are advised to see the End Semester-V Examination Time Table attached with 
this notice. 
 
Kindly note the following:  
 
1. Students will not be able to download their admit card if they have not paid their course fee.  
 
2. Students will not be allowed to enter the examination hall and appear in examination without a 

valid admit card.  
 
3. Mobile phones, smart watches, bags, etc. and other electronic gadgets will not be permitted 

within the College premises during the entire course of examination.  
 
4. It is essential for all students to carry their admit card and identity card while appearing in 

examinations. 
 

 
Dr. Sheetla Prasad 

Controller of Examination, 
ECC, Prayagraj  

 

Ewing Christian College, Prayagraj 
(A Christian Minority Institution of Church of North India, Diocese of Lucknow) 

& 
(An Autonomous Constituent PG College of University of Allahabad) 

 

711, Gaughat, Mutthiganj, Prayagraj – 211 003 
 

 



  
 

 Controller of Examinations 
 

END-SEMESTER EXAMINATION SCHEDULE  
FOR B.A. SEMESTER – V 

(SESSION 2023 – 2024) 
 

Reporting Time : 8:30 AM 
 

Examination Time : 9:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
 

Date Day Subject Paper 

20.11.2023 Monday  
SEC  

Research Methodology / Travel and Tourism 
 (Timing: 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM) 

21.11.2023 Tuesday Ancient History / Medieval History I 

22.11.2023 Wednesday Ancient History / Medieval History II 

23.11.2023 Thursday Ancient History / Medieval History III 

24.11.2023 Friday Psychology / Geography / Physical Education I 

25.11.2023 Saturday Psychology / Geography / Physical Education II 

28.11.2023 Tuesday Psychology / Geography / Physical Education III 

29.11.2023 Wednesday Education I 

30.11.2023 Thursday Education II 

01.12.2023 Friday Education / Statistics-I III 

02.12.2023 Saturday English I 

04.12.2023 Monday English / Statistics-II II 

05.12.2023 Tuesday English III 

06.12.2023 Wednesday Hindi / Statistics-III I 

07.12.2023 Thursday Hindi II 

08.12.2023 Friday Hindi / Mathematics-I III 

09.12.2023 Saturday Philosophy I 

11.12.2023 Monday Philosophy / Mathematics-II II 

12.12.2023 Tuesday Philosophy III 

13.12.2023 Wednesday Political Science / Mathematics-III I 

14.12.2023 Thursday Political Science  II 

15.12.2023 Friday Political Science III 

16.12.2023 Saturday Economics I 

18.12.2023 Monday Economics II 

19.12.2023 Tuesday Economics III 

20.12.2023 Wednesday Sanskrit / Urdu  I 

21.12.2023 Thursday Sanskrit / Urdu  II 

22.12.2023 Friday Sanskrit / Urdu III 
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 Controller of Examinations 
 

END-SEMESTER EXAMINATION SCHEDULE  
FOR B. SC. SEMESTER – V 

(SESSION 2023 – 2024) 
 
Reporting Time : 8:30 AM 
 
Examination Time : 9:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
 

Date Day Subject 

20.11.2023 Monday 
SEC  

Research Methodology / Travel and Tourism 
 (Timing: 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM) 

01.12.2023 Friday 
Chemistry / Statistics / Electronics / Computer Application / 

Biophysics / Microbiology – I  

04.12.2023 Monday 
Chemistry / Statistics / Electronics / Computer Application / 

Biophysics / Microbiology – II  

06.12.2023 Wednesday 
Chemistry / Statistics / Electronics / Computer Application / 

Biophysics / Microbiology – III  

08.12.2023 Friday Mathematics / Zoology / Biotechnology – I  

11.12.2023 Monday Mathematics / Zoology / Biotechnology – II  

13.12.2023 Wednesday Mathematics / Zoology / Biotechnology – III  

15.12.2023 Friday Physics / Botany – I  

18.12.2023 Monday Physics / Botany – II 

20.12.2023 Wednesday Physics / Botany – III 

 

                      
Dr. Randhir Singh     Dr. Justin Masih    Dr. Sheetla Prasad 
Dean, Faculty of Science    Dy. Examination Controller Examination Controller 
ECC, Prayagraj     ECC, Prayagraj     ECC, Prayagraj    
     
 

Ewing Christian College, Prayagraj 
(A Christian Minority Institution of Church of North India, Diocese of Lucknow) 

& 
(An Autonomous Constituent PG College of University of Allahabad) 

 

711, Gaughat, Mutthiganj, Prayagraj – 211 003 
 

 



  
 

 Controller of Examinations 
 

END-SEMESTER EXAMINATION SCHEDULE  
FOR B. COM. SEMESTER – V 

(SESSION 2023 – 2024) 
 
Reporting Time : 8:30 AM 
 
Examination Time : 9:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT SUBJECT CODE 

20.11.2023 Monday 
SEC (Research Methodology / Travel & Tourism) 

(Timing: 9:00 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.) 

05.12.2023 Tuesday Income Tax Law and Accounts – I (5COMTH13) 

08.12.2023 Friday Goods and Service Tax – I (5COMTH14) 

11.12.2023 Monday Entrepreneurship and Small Business – I (5COMTH15) 

14.12.2023 Thursday International Trade & Tariffs – I (5COMTH16) 

18.12.2023 Monday Optional Paper – I 
(5COMTH17FS / 
5COMTH17FM ) 

20.12.2023 Wednesday Optional Paper – II 
(5COMTH18FS / 
5COMTH18FM ) 
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 Controller of Examinations 
 

END-SEMESTER EXAMINATION SCHEDULE  
FOR B.C.A. SEMESTER – III 

(SESSION 2023 – 2024) 
 
Reporting Time : 8:30 AM 
 
Examination Time : 9:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT PAPER CODE 

04-12-2023 Monday Discrete Structure and Graph Theory 3BCATH1 

06-12-2023 Wednesday Design and Analysis of Algorithm 3BCATH2 

08-12-2023 Friday Introduction to System Software 3BCATH3 

11-12-2023 Monday 
Object Oriented Programming Using 

C++ 
3BCATH4 

13-12-2023 Wednesday Data Base Management System 3BCATH5 

15-12-2023 Friday 
Computer Architecture and 

Microprocessor 
3BCATH6 
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 Controller of Examinations 
 

END-SEMESTER EXAMINATION SCHEDULE  
FOR B.C.A. SEMESTER – V 

(SESSION 2023 – 2024) 
 
Reporting Time : 8:30 AM 
 
Examination Time : 9:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT PAPER CODE 

05-12-2023 Tuesday .Net Framework & C# BCA 501 

07-12-2023 Thursday Embedded System BCA502 

12-12-2023 Tuesday Computer Graphics BCA503 

14-12-2023 Thursday Secure Computing BCA 504 

18-12-2023 Monday Advanced DBMS BCA 505 
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